
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/26/19 1st Payment 1,324,526

2nd Payment 1,390,753

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,460,290

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,533,305

5th Payment 1,609,970
1 07/17/19 Wed $20,947,706 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,889,968 1.545 3.5% 3.5% 6th Payment 1,690,468
2 07/20/19 Sat $23,390,330 $51,713,962 $53,000,000 $34,700,000 1.528 3.9% 7.3% 7th Payment 1,774,992
3 07/24/19 Wed $21,130,652 $62,693,879 $63,000,000 $41,230,366 1.528 3.6% 10.6% 8th Payment 1,863,741

4 07/27/19 Sat $25,013,619 $75,939,145 $75,000,000 $48,900,000 1.533 4.2% 14.3% 9th Payment 1,956,929
5 07/31/19 Wed $22,609,798 $87,726,100 $88,000,000 $57,400,000 1.533 3.8% 17.6% 10th Payment 2,054,775
6 08/03/19 Sat $26,514,436 $101,548,624 $0 1.533 4.4% 21.2% 11th Payment 2,157,514
7 08/07/19 Wed $24,927,302 $114,189,302 $0 1.533 4.2% 24.5% 12th Payment 2,265,389
8 08/10/19 Sat $27,712,889 $126,937,249 $0 1.533 4.6% 28.0% 13th Payment 2,378,659
9 08/14/19 Wed $26,335,694 $139,051,686 $0 1.533 4.4% 31.2% 14th Payment 2,497,592

10 08/17/19 Sat $28,286,545 $152,063,516 $0 1.533 4.7% 34.5% 15th Payment 2,622,471
11 08/21/19 Wed $27,257,444 $164,601,959 $0 1.533 4.6% 37.4% 16th Payment 2,753,595
12 08/24/19 Sat $29,955,452 $178,381,486 $0 1.533 5.0% 40.6% 17th Payment 2,891,275
13 08/28/19 Wed $28,895,616 $191,673,489 $0 1.533 4.8% 43.4% 18th Payment 3,035,839
14 08/31/19 Sat $31,890,574 $206,343,175 $0 1.533 5.3% 46.4% 19th Payment 3,187,630
15 09/04/19 Wed $30,947,205 $220,578,910 $0 1.533 5.2% 49.2% 20th Payment 3,347,012
16 09/07/19 Sat $35,982,134 $237,130,716 $0 1.533 6.0% 52.2% 21st Payment 3,514,363
17 09/11/19 Wed $37,477,065 $254,370,191 $0 1.533 6.2% 55.2% 22nd Payment 3,690,081
18 09/14/19 Sat $39,616,330 $272,593,729 $0 1.533 6.6% 58.1% 23rd Payment 3,874,585
19 09/18/19 Wed $41,224,772 $291,557,152 $0 1.533 6.8% 61.0% 24th Payment 4,068,314
20 09/21/19 Sat $53,482,045 $316,158,928 $0 1.533 8.7% 64.4% 25th Payment 4,271,730
21 09/25/19 Wed $96,465,966 $360,533,337 $0 1.533 15.2% 69.8% 26th Payment 4,485,316
22 09/28/19 Sat $57,493,199 $386,980,248 $0 1.533 9.4% 72.6% 27th Payment 4,709,582
23 10/02/19 Wed $103,700,913 $434,682,737 $0 1.533 16.3% 77.1% 28th Payment 4,945,061
24 10/05/19 Sat $86,239,798 $474,353,102 $0 1.533 13.7% 80.2% 29th Payment 5,192,314
25 10/09/19 Wed $165,921,461 $550,677,086 $0 1.533 24.7% 85.1% 30th Payment 5,451,930
26 10/12/19 Sat $163,855,616 $0 $0 1.533 24.5% 88.8%

Total 88,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,100,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/26/2019


